
LOI Number Company Name and Address Project Title Collaborators Name - Phone - Email State Funds Cost Share
10-301 SIME Corporation Wind Turbine Braking Systems University of Dayton Research Institute John Glebas $405,420 $413,390

4623 Gateway Circle 937-344-8799
Dayton, OH 45440 jglebas@simeusa.com

10-306 Granata Ecological Engineering Biofuel Using an Algal Bioreactor Sanadi Biotech Consultants Timothy C. Granata $240,317 $241,985
226 E. Dunedin Rd. Maulbecker Consulting 614-263-9775
Columbus, OH 43214 granataecoe@columbus.rr.com

10-307 SynTerra Fuels Conversion of Biomass to Fuel Red Lion Bio-Energy Robert Schuetzle $1,000,000 $1,000,000
387 West Dussel Dr. The University of Toledo 415-939-9904
Maumee, OH 43537 rschuetzle@prfuels.com

10-311 Global Research & Engineering Coal to Fuel MR&E Daniel Molnar $330,000 $335,000
27439 Holiday Lane, Suite C 419-874-4422
Perrysburg, OH 43551 global@globalrellc.com

10-313 Stir-Melter Vitrification of Waste Materials Pioneer Industrial Systems Kenneth H. Wetmore $488,634 $488,634
995 Fourth St. 419-661-9500
Perrysburg, OH 43551 kwetmore@glasstech.com

10-317 The Timken Company Wind Energy Component Reliability Testing Stark State College of Technology David A. Degrange $749,868 $749,870
1835 Dueber Ave. S.W. 330-471-6782
Canton, Ohio 44706 dave.degrange@timken.com

10-319 Novolyte Technologies Electrolyte Materials for Lithium Ion Batteries Case Western Reserve University Martin W. Payne $1,123,544 $1,176,444
8001 E. Pleasant Valley Rd. 216-867-1040
Independence, OH 44131 paynem@novolyte.com

10-322 The Ohio State University Research Foundation Chemical Looping for Hydrogen Generation Clear Skys Consulting Liang-Shih Fan $1,500,000 $1,748,742
1960 Kenny Rd. METSS Corp 614-688-3262
Columbus, OH 43210 Steelmasters fan.1@osu.edu

10-325 WebCore Technologies Composite Towers for Wind Turbines EMTEC Rob Banerjee $1,120,000 $1,160,000
8821 Washington Church Rd. Ershigs 937-435-2200
Miamisburg, OH 45342 Owens Corning rbanerjee@webcoreonline.com

Ashland Performance Materials
University of Dayton Research Institute

10-326 Stratum Energy Systems High Power Lithium Batteries Nanotek Instruments Mark Daroux $1,000,000 $1,000,000
1791 E 40th St. 216-432-9850
Cleveland, OH 44103 mdaroux@stratumenergy.com

10-327 Sunpower Free-Piston Stirling Engine NASA Courtney Lenart $1,000,000 $2,144,206
182 Mill St. Voinovich School-ESP 740-594-2221
Athens, OH 750-594-2221 lenart@sunpower.com

10-329 Wind Diverters Wind Diverters The University of Toledo Stephen Boyd $409,352 $413,034
2473 Victoria Parkway Seaman Corporation 330-655-0514
Hudson, OH 44236 Semtorq sboyd61471@roadrunner.com

10-330 M&G Polymers USA Bio-Refinery Laboratory Ohio State University Delane N. Richardson $2,002,501 $2,002,501
P.O. Box 590, 6951 Ridge Rd. Barry Farm II 330-239-7401
Sharon Center, OH 44274 delane.n.richardson@gruppomgus.com
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10-332 Stratum Energy Systems Energy Efficiency for Hybrid & Electric Vehicles Case Western Reserve University Mark Daroux $750,000 $750,000
1791 E 40th St. 216-432-9850
Cleveland, OH 44103 mdaroux@stratumenergy.com

10-337 HPM America Community Wind Blade EMTEC Christopher A. Filos $1,000,000 $1,000,000
820 W. Marion Rd. Fibre Core Technologies 419-949-2262
Mount Gilead, OH 43338 Aida-America Corporation cfilos@hpmamerica.com

10-338 Twenty First Century Energy Low Speed Wind Energy Systems National Composites Center Don Knoth $1,000,000 $1,471,784
1 Herald Square Wright State University 937-343-0165
Fairborn, OH 45324 University of Dayton Research Institute dknoth@tfcenergy.com

Owens Corning
PolymerOhio

10-339 Phycal Non-Destructive Algal Oil Extraction Device The Ohio State University Jonathan Park $787,224 $787,224
51 Alpha Park SSOE 440-460-0586
Highland Heights, OH 44134 jonathan.park@phycal.com

10-340 Phycal Increased Production of Oil from Algae The Ohio State University Andrew Swanson $698,531 $698,531
51 Alpha Park SSOE 440-460-0586
Highland Heights, OH 44134 andrew.swanson@phycal.com

10-341 Energystics Technologies Holdings Ultra High Capacity Battery Crown Battery  Manufacturing Company Jeff Culver $225,715 $225,715
3545 Silica Rd., Suite C 419-517-4094
Sylvania, OH 43560 jculver@solargystics.com

10-342 GrafTech Thermal Management for Lithium Ion Batteries Mobius Power Julian Norley $965,000 $965,000
12900 Snow Rd. Nexergy 216-676-2000
Parma, OH 44130 OSU CAR julian.norley@graftech.com

10-346 Ohio University Ammonia Fuel Conditioning Units Electrochemical Energy and Environmental 
Technologies

Gerardine G. Botte $996,996 $998,755

165 Stocker Center 740-593-9670
Athens, OH 45701 botte@ohio.edu

10-351 University of Toledo Offshore Wind Turbine Generator City of Toledo Abdollah A. Afjeh $1,500,000 $1,541,148
2801 W. Bancroft St. Toledo-Lucas County Port Authority 419-530-8210
Toledo, OH 43606 Ironhead Marine aafjeh@utoledo.edu

10-352 Swagelok Technology Services Company Bearings and Gears Surface Modification Case Western Reserve University John Buda $999,447 $999,447
31500 Aurora Rd. Carpenter Technology 440-649-5614
Solon, OH 44139 john.buda@swagelok.com

10-356 Energy Independence of America Corp. Co-Production of Iron and Fertilizer Morgan Engineering Co. Albert Calderon $800,000 $800,000
P.O. Box 126, 500 Lehman Ave, Suite 208 Ajax-Tocco 419-354-4632
Bowling Green, OH 43402 Systems Associates acalderon@bghost.net

10-358 R. W. Beckett Corp. Residential Energy Storage Energy Technologies John Bohan $1,000,000 $1,000,000
38251 Center Ridge Rd. 440353-6228
North Ridgeville, OH 44039 jbohan@beckettcorp.com

10-360 UniControl Biomass Combustion Control System Cleveland State University Steve Craig $97,615 $100,000
1111 Brookpark Rd. 216-398-4414
Cleveland, OH 44109 scraig@unicontrolinc.com

10-363 Tremont Electric Wave Energy Converters in Lake Erie The Ohio State University Corey J. Andres $1,000,000 $500,000
2379 Professor St. The University of Akron 614-563-5310
Cleveland, OH 44113 candres@greennpower.com

10-364 Alternative Hybrid Locomotive Technologies Prototype Ethanol-Electric Hybrid Locomotive University of Toledo Tom Mack $1,600,000 $1,700,000
P.O. Box 250, 5303 DuPont Circle Crown Battery 513-575-5626
Milford, OH 45150 tmack@ahl-tech.com
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10-365 Industrial Railway Switching & Services Lean and Green 2000 HP MTU-Detroit Diesel Jack A. Siffert $563,726 $582,274
2199 E. 28th St., Stop 669 Darrah Electrical 440-377-5252
Lorain, OH 44055 Clean Emissions Systems irss@eriecoast.com

CAFEE
T.M.V Traction Control Systems
W.W. Williams

10-366 Industrial Railway Switching & Services Lean and Green Upgrade MTU-Detroit Diesel Jack A. Siffert $128,476 $147,274
2199 E. 28th St., Stop 669 Darrah Electrical 440-377-5252
Lorain, OH 44055 Clean Emissions Systems irss@eriecoast.com

CAFEE
T.M.V Traction Control Systems

10-367 AlphaMicron Liquid Crystal Films for Windows Kent State University Volodymyr H. Bodnar $1,000,000 $1,011,958
1950 State Rt. 59 Cleveland Botanical Gardens 330-676-0648
Kent, OH 44240 Kent State University volodymyr@alphamicron.com

10-369 Parker Hannifin Corporation Construction of Hydrogen Fueling Station Cleveland State University Peter Buca $1,000,000 $1,000,000
6035 Parkland Blvd. NASA/Ohio Aerospace Institute Team 216-896-3000
Cleveland, OH 44124 Great Lakes Science Center pbuca@parker.com

10-370 Polywire Tough Composites Light Weight Pressure Vessel RJS Co. Amit Prakash $241,532 $268,408
105 Keswick Dr. 330-665-9553
Hudson, OH 44236 aprakash@wiretough.com

10-375 Schmack BioEnergy Anaerobic Digestion for Bioenergy The Ohio State University Steven Smith $2,000,000 $2,060,664
7624 Riverview Rd. McCabe Engineering 216-986-9999
Cleveland, OH 44141 Rockwell Automation ssmith@schmackbioenergy.com

Seaman Corporation
Seepex

10-385 Polyflow Fuels from Polymer Waste Baldwin-Wallace College Joseph D. Hensel $1,000,000 $1,664,200
526 S. Main St., Ste. 230 Bulk Trading & Transport Co. 330-807-2962
Akron, OH 44311 Chemstress Construction Company henseljd@polyflowcorp.com

Hiram College
Niagra Systems
PolyOne Corp.
SABIC Innovative Plastics US

10-389 Arisdyne Systems Ethanol Production Concurrently with Starch OARDC Dave Coleman $1,000,000 $1,000,000
17909 Cleveland Parkway, Suite 100 216-458-1991
Cleveland, OH 44135 dcoleman@arisdyne.com

10-392 EBO Group Eledctric Drive Module for Hybrid Systems University of Akron James A. Doutt $1,164,000 $1,164,000
P.O. Box 305, 1441 Wolf Creek Trail Industrial Control Design & Maintenance 330-590-8105
Sharon Center, OH 44274 jdoutt@ebogroupinc.com

10-395 Adsorption Research Landfill Biomass into Natural Gas City of Dublin Kent Knaebel $1,000,000 $1,226,670
6175-D Shamrock Ct. Centennail Associates 614-798-9090
Dublin, OH 43016 Civil & Environmental Consultants k.knaebel@adsorption.com

Clean Fules Ohio
Rumpke
The Ohio State University

10-396 Avtron Industrial Automation Absolute Magnetic Encoder The University of Akron Donald Kosnik $1,000,000 $1,477,133
7900 E. Pleasant Valley Rd. MAGNET 216-642-1230
Independence, OH 44131 Morgenthaler Partners dkosnik@avtron.com

10-398 Ohio University Power Controller for Multi-Hybrid Vehicles General Motors Anima Bose $999,414 $999,883
Stocker Engineering Center 740-597-3297
Athens, OH 45701 bosea@ohio.edu
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